	RM PTO-1595 REC	ORDATION FOR	06-05-2002	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev	7. 6-93) 3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENT		Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents		102111591	copy thereof.
1.	The state of the s	7 JUN -3 AM 10: 12.	. Name and address of receiving p	
	Jane Bartels (legal representative for the state of		Name: CO2e.com	our cycloc)
	2. Shelby White (legal co-representative for			
	inventor Adam White) 3. Melissa Turnage (legal co-representative)		Internal Address:	
_	inventor Adam White) 6-3-02		Street Address: 181 University A	venue
3.	Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Suite 1500	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		City: Toronto State: Canada ZII	P: <u>ON M5H 3M7</u>
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of ☐ Other	f Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	ed? □Yes ☑No
Exec	cution Date(s): <u>1. 02/20/02; 2. 05/18/02; and</u>	3. 05/28/02.		
4. If	Application number(s) or patent number(s) this document is being filed together with a): new application, the execเ	ution date(s) of the application is/are:	
and 1	the attorney docket number is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	09/967,272	1		
		additional numbers attached		
	Nicola de la Contra de la Contr		Total number of applications and pat	1
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6.		tents involved: 1
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Fish & Neave	5		2500000000000
5.	concerning document should be mailed:	7.		Language and
5.	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fish & Neave	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	\$40.00
5.	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fish & Neave	7. 	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorize Director to charge to depos Authorize Director to charge excess/c	\$40.00
5.	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fish & Neave	7. E	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorize Director to charge to depos Authorize Director to charge excess/c deposit account	\$40.00
5.	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fish & Neave Internal Address: Laura A. Sheridan	7. 5.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorize Director to charge to depos Authorize Director to charge excess/c deposit account Deposit account number:	\$40.00
5.	Name: Fish & Neave Internal Address: Laura A. Sheridan Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the America	7. E	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorize Director to charge to depos Authorize Director to charge excess/c deposit account	\$ 40.00
	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fish & Neave Internal Address: Laura A. Sheridan	7. E	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorize Director to charge to depos Authorize Director to charge excess/c deposit account Deposit account number: 06-1075	sit account credit overpayment to
04/04	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 1/2002 TDIAZ1 00000159 09967272	7. E	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorize Director to charge to depos Authorize Director to charge excess/c deposit account Deposit account number: 06-1075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if payi	sit account credit overpayment to
00/04	City: New York City: New York New York State: NY State: NY A0.00 0P	7. 5 6 6 7 8 6 7 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 8 8	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorize Director to charge to depos Authorize Director to charge excess/c deposit account Deposit account number: 06-1075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if payi	\$ 40.00
04/04	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 1/2002 TDIAZ1 00000159 09967272	7. Cas 8. DO NOT USE THIS	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorize Director to charge to depose deposit account Deposit account number: 06-1075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying space).	sit account credit overpayment to
0 0/04 01/F0	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 1 Z2002 TDIAZ1 00000159 09967272 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believed to the copy of the original document. Laura A. Sheridan	7. Cas Bo NOT USE THIS of, the foregoing informat Cauche Cauc	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorize Director to charge to depose deposit account Deposit account number: 06-1075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying space) SPACE	s 40.00 sit account credit overpayment to copy is a true May 29, 2002
06/04 01/FC	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 1	7. Cas 8. DO NOT USE THIS	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorize Director to charge to depose deposit account Deposit account number: 06-1075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying space) SPACE	sit account credit overpayment to ing by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Carlton Bartels (deceased), last residing at 80 Bay Street Landing, Apartment 8G, Staten Island, New York 10301, having legal representative Jane Bartels (wife), residing at 80 Bay Street Landing, Apartment 8G, Staten Island, New York 10301, and Adam White (deceased), last residing at 428 West 22nd Street, Apartment 2, New York, New York 10011, having legal corepresentatives Shelby White (father) and Melissa Turnage (mother), respectively residing at 547 East Wesley Road NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30305, and 207 Sherwood Road, Cockeysville, MA 21030, have made an invention in:

ELECTRONIC TRADING SYSTEM FOR SIMULATING THE TRADING OF CARBON DIOXIDE EQUIVALENT EMISSION REDUCTIONS AND METHODS OF USE

and have made application for United States Letters
Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United
States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2001
as United States patent application No. 09/967,272; and

WHEREAS, CO2e.com, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 181 University Avenue, Suite 1500, Toronto, Canada ON M5H 3M7, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said

CO2e.com, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said CO2e.com, as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

	IN	TE:	YNOMITE	WHEREOF,	we	have	hereunto	signed	our
names	on	the	date(s)	indicate	ed ł	nerein	nafter.		

Date	Carlton Bartels (deceased)
420/02	Jane Burkels
Date \	Jane Bartels (legal representative)
Date	Adam White (deceased)
Date	Shelby White (legal co- representative)
Date	Melissa Turnage (legal co-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Carlton Bartels (deceased), last residing at 80 Bay Street Landing, Apartment 8G, Staten Island, New York 10301, having legal representative Jane Bartels (wife), residing at 80 Bay Street Landing, Apartment 8G, Staten Island, New York 10301, and Adam White (deceased), last residing at 428 West 22nd Street, Apartment 2, New York, New York 10011, having legal corepresentatives Shelby White (father) and Melissa Turnage (mother), respectively residing at 547 East Wesley Road NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30305, and 207 Sherwood Road, Cockeysville, MA 21030, have made an invention in:

ELECTRONIC TRADING SYSTEM FOR SIMULATING THE TRADING OF CARBON DIOXIDE EQUIVALENT EMISSION REDUCTIONS AND METHODS OF USE

and have made application for United States Letters
Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United
States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2001
as United States patent application No. 09/967,272; and

WHEREAS, CO2e.com, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 181 University Avenue, Suite 1500, Toronto, Canada ON M5H 3M7, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said

CO2e.com, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said CO2e.com, as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date(s) indicated hereinafter.

Date	Carlton Bartels (deceased)
Date	Jane Bartels (legal representative)
Date	Adam White (deceased)
5-18-02	Shelly White
Date	Shelby White (legal co- representative)
Date	Melissa Turnage (legal co- representative)

. .

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Carlton Bartels (deceased), last residing at 80 Bay Street Landing, Apartment 8G, Staten Island, New York 10301, having legal representative Jane Bartels (wife), residing at 80 Bay Street Landing, Apartment 8G, Staten Island, New York 10301, and Adam White (deceased), last residing at 428 West 22nd Street, Apartment 2, New York, New York 10011, having legal corepresentatives Shelby White (father) and Melissa Turnage (mother), respectively residing at 547 East Wesley Road NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30305, and 207 Sherwood Road, Cockeysville, MA 21030, have made an invention in:

ELECTRONIC TRADING SYSTEM FOR SIMULATING THE TRADING OF CARBON DIOXIDE EQUIVALENT EMISSION REDUCTIONS AND METHODS OF USE

and have made application for United States Letters

Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2001

as United States patent application No. 09/967,272; and

WHEREAS, CO2e.com, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 181 University Avenue, Suite 1500, Toronto, Canada ON M5H 3M7, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said

CO2e.com, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said CO2e.com, as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

Date	Carlton Bartels (deceased)
Date	Jane Bartels (legal representative)
Date	Adam White (deceased)
Date	Shelby White (legal co- representative)
5/38/02 Date	Melissa Turnage (legal co- representative)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our

names on the date(s) indicated hereinafter.

RECORDED: 06/03/2002